
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-608

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/18/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/3/2022

Title: City Roadmap - Pavement, Fire, EOC, Transit Capital Improvements: Change Order #3 and On-Bill
Financing Loan 4 Amendment to the PG&E Turnkey Service Agreement for Streetlight LED
Conversion Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/3/2022 1

City Roadmap - Pavement, Fire, EOC, Transit Capital Improvements: Change Order #3 and On-Bill
Financing Loan 4 Amendment to the PG&E Turnkey Service Agreement for Streetlight LED Conversion
Project.
(a) Approve Change Order #3 for PG&E to perform work involving shoebox-shaped streetlight conversions in
the amount of $600,000 under the PG&E Turnkey Service Agreement for Streetlight LED Conversion project.
(b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute an amendment with PG&E for On
-Bill Financing Loan 4, to increase the payback period up to nine years.
CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. PP18-029, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(c) Existing Facilities and
PP19-024, CEQA Guidelines Section 15303(d) New Construction of Small Structures.  (Transportation)

City of San José Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

